Features
n HART™ digital communication
n Better than ± 0.25% combined error
n 4 - 20 mA loop-powered output
n 0 - 250 to 0 - 30,000 psi
n Explosion Proof, Intrinsically Safe/ATEX approved
n Meets PED and CE requirements
Benefits

 Specifications
2242 X X XX X XX XX XX X XX XX XXX
 Ordering Guide
Approval
E = Explosion Proof
S = ATEX/Intrinsically Safe
N = No Approvals
Option
Snout Length
AW = 3”, 7.6 cm
CE = 6”, 15 cm
DP = 9”, 23 cm
FE = 12.5”, 32 cm
GH = 15”, 38 cm
Electrical Connections
AC = PT1H-10-6P Connector
CA = 1/2-14 NPT Conduit with 42” Leads
Temperature Sensor
ZZ = No Thermocouple/RTD
AA = Single J TC with 3” Flex
Pressure Range
13*=  250 psi 17.5 Bar 17.5 Kgf/cm2 1.75 MPa
14  =  500 psi 35 Bar 35 Kgf/cm2 3.5 MPa
15  =  750 psi 50 Bar 50 Kgf/cm2 5 MPa
16  =  1,000 psi 70 Bar 70 Kgf/cm2 7 MPa
17  =  1,500 psi 100 Bar 100 Kgf/cm2 10 MPa
20  =  3,000 psi 200 Bar 200 Kgf/cm2 20 MPa
21  =  5,000 psi 350 Bar 350 Kgf/cm2 35 MPa
22  =  7,500 psi 500 Bar 500 Kgf/cm2 50 MPa
23  =  10,000 psi 700 Bar 700 Kgf/cm2 70 MPa
24  =  15,000 psi 1000 Bar 1000 Kgf/cm2 100 MPa
25  =  20,000 psi 1400 Bar 1400 Kgf/cm2 140 MPa
27  =  30,000 psi 2000 Bar 2000 Kgf/cm2 200 MPa
Capillary Length
AA = No Flex
DD = 18”, 46 cm Flex
FF = 30”, 76 cm Flex
Communications
A = No Protocol
B = HART™ Protocol
Diaphragm Material
A = DyMax® Coated 15-5 PH SST
M = Hastelloy
P = Inconel
Process Connection
00 = 1/2-20 UNF
05 = M18 x 1.5 Thread
Pressure Units
B = Bar
C = KPa
K = Kgf/cm2
M = MPa
P = PSI
*Availability in M18 x 1.5 Thread only
3